VSM_series_surface_mount  10/15  page 1 of 2
Vandal resistant
T8
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI VSM series surface mount is a
heavy-duty vandal resistant luminaire perfect for use in corridors,
washrooms, exterior walkways, or anywhere a damp or wet location
rating is desirable.
Project:

VSM series
surface mount
Ordering guide	 Example:  VSM232-UNV-F1-1/2-EB
Family No. of Lamps Lamp Type1 Voltage Fasteners No. of Ballasts Ballast Type Options
VSM 32   –   –   –   –   –
VSM	 Vandal
surface
mount
1	 One lamp
2	 Two lamps
32	 32WT8 (48") UNV 	 Universal
voltage,
120-277V
120 	 120V
277	 277V
347 	 347V
F1	 Allen Head
Center Pin
Reject
F2	 TORX
Head
Center Pin
Reject
SF	 Specified
Fastener
1/1	 One 1
lamp
ballast
1/2 	 One 2
lamp
ballast
EB	 Electronic
ballast, <10%
THD, instant
start
EB10R	 Electronic
ballast, <10%
THD, rapid start
SB	 Specified ballast
E7	 B60 emerg. ballast, T8, 600-700
lumens, 120/277V1,2
E5	 B50 emerg. ballast, U.S. or Canada
market, T8, 1100-1400 lumens, UNV1,2
SS	 Brushed stainless steel housing
SSP	 Stainless steel housing, painted
ALUM	 Aluminum housing
GLR	 Fusing, fast blow
AG	 Agion™ antimicrobial protection in
powder coat paint (white finish only)
Footnotes
1	 Lamps supplied by others.
2	 Specify voltage.
General Notes
•	Many luminaire components, such as reflectors, refractors,
lenses, sockets, lampholders, and LEDs are made from
various types of plastics which can be adversely affected
by airborne contaminants. If sulfur based chemicals,
petroleum based products, cleaning solutions, or other
contaminants are expected in the intended area of use,
consult factory for compatibility.
VSM_series_surface_mount  10/15  page 2 of 2
Standards
•	ETL (US/Canada) Wet location listing.
Construction/Finish
•	16-gauge cold rolled steel housing with continuous welded seams.